NYS - Real Property System

County of Oneida

Town of New Hartford - 3048
Village of New York Mills
SWIS Code - 304803

School District - 304804 N.y.mills Union Free

Exemption
Code

13500
13650
14100
18040
25120
26400
41120
41130
41134
41140
41800
41804
41834
41854
47614

Exemption
Name

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

USA - GENERALLY

URBAN REN: OWNER-MUNICIPALITY
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 400(1)
GEN MUNY 506
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 485-b

122,927,078

Number of
Exemptions

- N = 2w oWw

95
162

315
0
315

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 3/28/2023 09:29:33
77,444,059

Uniform Percentage 63.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

73,969
884,762
4,348,095
4,978,870
11,955,556
31,746
160,008
144,443
11,111
49,730
134,445
73,087
7,758,385
5,399,946
34,071

36,038,224
0
36,038,224

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.06
0.72
3.54
4.05
9.73
0.03
0.13
0.12
0.01
0.04
0.1
0.06
6.31
4.39
0.03

29.32
0.00
29.32

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Oneida

Town of New Hartford
SWIS Code - 304889

School District - 304804 N.y.mills Union Free

Exemption
Code

12100
13500
18040
25110
25120
25130
26400
27350
41120
41130
41134
41140
41804
41834
41854
47614

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

URBAN REN: OWNER-MUNICIPALITY
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
GEN MUNY 506
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 485-b

272,897,135

Number of
Exemptions

—_ _
O N = © © = =4 O = N b W =

_.
o o
- J K

242
0
242

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 3/28/2023 09:29:33
171,925,195

Uniform Percentage 63.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

79,365
15,993,651
18,404,809

4,497,302
1,512,064
110,816,906
2,698
621,905
126,673
99,999
11,111
44,444
193,539
5,176,939
3,566,631
176,730

161,324,766
0
161,324,766

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.03
5.86
6.74
1.65
0.55
40.61
0.00
0.23
0.05
0.04
0.00
0.02
0.07
1.90
1.31
0.06

59.12
0.00
59.12

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oneida

Town of Whitestown - 3070
Village of Yorkville
SWIS Code - 307005

School District - 304804 N.y.mills Union Free

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13650 VG - GENERALLY

14000 LOCAL AUTHORITIES SPECIFIED
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Equalized Total Assessed Value 60,598,908
Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 412 1
RPTL 452 4
RPTL 458-a 19
RPTL 458-a 3
RPTL 458-a 10
RPTL 458-a 5
RPTL 458-a 6
RPTL 458-a 5
RPTL 467 3
RPTL 467 3
RPTL 425 70
RPTL 425 98
RPTL 485-b 2

230
0
230

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/28/2023 09:29:33

Total Assessed Value 32,117,421
Uniform Percentage 53.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
864,151 1.43
735,721 1.21
259,245 0.43
124,754 0.21

19,698 0.03
109,430 0.18
54,715 0.09
114,717 0.19
79,859 0.13
189,056 0.31
106,887 0.18
5,626,851 9.29
3,217,340 5.31
599,811 0.99
12,102,235 19.97
0 0.00
12,102,235 19.97

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oneida

Town of Whitestown - 3070
Village of New York Mills
SWIS Code - 307007

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 121,744,683

School District - 304804 N.y.mills Union Free

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of
Code Name Authority Exemptions
13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 1
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 7
14000 LOCAL AUTHORITIES SPECIFIED RPTL 412 1
18040 URBAN REN: OWNER-MUNICIPALITY GEN MUNY 506 7
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 5
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 1
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM RPTL 420-a 2
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 1
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION RPTL 452 1
26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY RPTL 444 1
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 19
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 9
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 2
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 4
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 1
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 6
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 75
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 141
Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 284
Total System Exemptions: 0
Totals: 284

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

188,679
3,573,585
941,257
9,360,013
6,383,962
698,113
510,377
5,224,528
503,774
130,189
124,754
98,487
21,886
56,698
81,132
254,301
6,107,943
4,629,030

38,888,708
0
38,888,708

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/28/2023 09:29:33

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

64,524,682
53.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.15
2.94
0.77
7.69
5.24
0.57
0.42
4.29
0.41
0.1
0.10
0.08
0.02
0.05
0.07
0.21
5.02
3.80

31.94
0.00
31.94

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Oneida

Town of Whitestown
SWIS Code - 307089

School District - 304804 N.y.mills Union Free

Exemption
Code

13500
14000
25230
41120
41130
41140
41834
41854

Exemption
Name

TOWN - GENERALLY

LOCAL AUTHORITIES SPECIFIED
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Equalized Total Assessed Value 63,482,475
Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 412 2
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 458-a 9
RPTL 458-a 4
RPTL 458-a 3
RPTL 425 20
RPTL 425 41

81
0
81

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 3/28/2023 09:29:33

Total Assessed Value 33,645,712

Uniform Percentage 53.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted

75,472 0.12

246,864 0.39

66,038 0.10

59,094 0.09

43,772 0.07

54,623 0.09

1,639,240 2.58

1,346,030 212

3,531,133 5.56

0 0.00

3,531,133 5.56

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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